

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11596 OF 2025

Pallavi Amogh Naik ... Petitioner
Vs.
Abhijit Ayodhyapati Mukherjee and others ... Respondents

Mr. Ketan Chothani a/w. Mr. Kunal Kanungo and Ms. Rupa Shaw i/b. Mr. Atishay Jain for Petitioner.

Mr. Jatin Pore a/w. Mr. V. G. Sreeram and Mr. Vishal Mandal i/b. DSK Legal for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : NOVEMBER 27, 2025

P.C. :

- . Heard Mr. Chothani, learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 08.01.2026.
3. Additionally, the petitioner is permitted to serve the contesting respondent No.1 by way of private service, including by e-mail and to file an affidavit of service before the next date of listing.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)

Minal Parab