

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11596 OF 2025

Pallavi Amogh Naik ... Petitioner

V/s.

Abhijit Ayodhyapati Mukherjee & Ors. ... Respondents

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN

Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2026.04.10
17:50:30 +0530

Mr. Rupa Shaw i/b Aakash Shah, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jatin Pore a/w Vishal Mandal, i/b DSK Legal, for
Respondent No.2.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 10, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos.1 and 3, returnable on
11 June 2026.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)